OP \$2215.00 3612770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE AGREEMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS US COLLATERAL AGENT		04/20/2016	BANK: UNITED STATES
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., TORONTO BRANCH, AS CANADIAN COLLATERAL AGENT		04/20/2016	BANK: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPASS MINERALS OGDEN INC.
Street Address:	9900 WEST 109TH STREET, SUITE100
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC.
Street Address:	9900 WEST 109TH STREET, SUITE100
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	COMPASS MINERALS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	9900 WEST 109TH STREET, SUITE100
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 88

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3612770	COMPASS MINERALS
Registration Number:	3783690	COMPASS MINERALS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0639

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3783827	COMPASS MINERALS
Registration Number:	2741683	CHOICE GRANULAR
Registration Number:	2060627	ESP
Registration Number:	2740264	GREAT PRODUCTS GREAT SERVICEGREAT
Registration Number:	954783	GSL
Serial Number:	77957853	GSL
Serial Number:	77957474	
Registration Number:	2752621	MEETING SPECIALTY POTASSIUM NEEDS WORLDW
Registration Number:	3662161	ORGANIC K+
Registration Number:	1143031	SOLU-MAG
Registration Number:	1419634	SUN SOFT
Registration Number:	1802966	TURF BLEND
Registration Number:	1726813	AMERICAN
Registration Number:	2336159	AMERICAN STOCKMAN
Registration Number:	3729224	ARCTICLEAR
Registration Number:	3826391	ARCTICLEAR GOLD
Registration Number:	2607018	ASPEN
Registration Number:	3489857	ASPEN BLUE
Serial Number:	85028631	BEYOND WATER CONDITIONING. IT'S WATER CA
Registration Number:	2509433	BIG 6
Registration Number:	1242477	CAREY SALT
Registration Number:	1258749	
Registration Number:	1252599	
Registration Number:	1252598	
Registration Number:	1258750	
Registration Number:	2620898	CHLORI-MAG
Registration Number:	2348790	
Registration Number:	3788421	CLEARING THE WAY TO A BEAUTIFUL HOME.
Registration Number:	3832686	DUAL BLEND
Registration Number:	1151408	DUSTGARD
Registration Number:	2661766	EASY FLOW
Serial Number:	77680333	ENVIRO-BLEND
Registration Number:	3489756	ECONO BLEND BLUE
Registration Number:	2441625	EQUINE MICRO 100
Registration Number:	1396294	EVAPURE
Registration Number:	3788422	EXTREME 8300
Serial Number:	85074973	
Registration Number:	2310029	FAST MELT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3709884	FOR HOME. FOR HEALTH. FOR LIFE.
Registration Number:	2703721	FREEZ GARD
Registration Number:	1492784	FREEZGARD
Registration Number:	1862227	"HI-SALT"
Registration Number:	2418692	ICEAWAY
Registration Number:	3419988	INDUSTRIAL PURITY
Registration Number:	1580919	K-LIFE
Serial Number:	77680324	MAX BLEND
Serial Number:	77888376	MAXIFONTE
Registration Number:	1651248	MG 104
Registration Number:	3049721	MINI CUBE
Registration Number:	3050873	MINI CUBE
Registration Number:	3050874	MINI CUBE PLUS
Registration Number:	2367162	NATURAL SALT
Registration Number:	3321553	NATURALLY GENTLE TO NATURE
Registration Number:	1937487	NATURE'S OWN
Serial Number:	77587669	NATURE'S OWN
Registration Number:	3842845	NATURE'S OWN GLOBAL WATER FUND
Registration Number:	3709886	NATURE'S OWN WATER CARE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3712968	
Registration Number:	3709887	
Registration Number:	3378345	NORTH AMERICAN SALT COMPANY
Registration Number:	2058190	PELLETS PLUS
Registration Number:	2736335	
Registration Number:	3703075	PERFORMANCE BLEND
Registration Number:	3788423	POWER 6300
Registration Number:	3778942	PRIMER
Registration Number:	3677513	PRISTIVA
Registration Number:	3395526	PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	1980173	PROSOFT
Serial Number:	77945021	QWIKSALT
Registration Number:	2322165	RESIN KLEEN
Registration Number:	0980184	RUST BUSTER
Registration Number:	1070471	SAFE STEP
Registration Number:	3823105	SAFESTEP FAMILY OF PRODUCTS GOOD BETTER
Registration Number:	3493536	SELECT BLEND
Registration Number:	3450272	SOLAR CUBE
Registration Number:	2058191	SOLAR CUBE PLUS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1952525	SPECIAL PURITY
Registration Number:	2159297	
Serial Number:	85009174	SURE PAWS
Registration Number:	2456304	SURE SOFT
Registration Number:	3652137	THAWROX
Serial Number:	85056920	THE FUTURE OF RANCHING, A HISTORY OF RES
Registration Number:	2509491	TOUGH ON ICE GENTLE ON EVERYTHING ELSE
Registration Number:	1808289	WINTER STORM
Serial Number:	77933471	X20
Registration Number:	3496713	YOUR ICE MELTING AUTHORITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

IP Research Plus, Inc. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-41044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

Total Attachments: 16

source=41044#page1.tif

source=41044#page2.tif

source=41044#page3.tif

source=41044#page4.tif

source=41044#page5.tif

source=41044#page6.tif

source=41044#page7.tif

source=41044#page8.tif

source=41044#page9.tif

source=41044#page10.tif

source=41044#page11.tif

source=41044#page12.tif

source=41044#page13.tif

source=41044#page14.tif

source=41044#page15.tif

source=41044#page16.tif

PATENT AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS dated as of April 20, 2016 (this "Release"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and Collateral Agent under the US Collateral and Guaranty Agreement (in such capacity, the "US Collateral Agent") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., TORONTO BRANCH, as Collateral Agent under the Canadian General Security Agreement (the "Canadian Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement, the US Collateral and Guaranty Agreement or the Canadian General Security Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement dated as of A. November 28, 2001, as amended and restated as of September 30, 2011, as further amended and restated as of May 18, 2012, and as further amended as of December 14, 2015 (as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Compass Minerals International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "US Borrower"), Compass Minerals UK Limited (the "UK Borrower"), Compass Minerals Canada Corp. (the "Canadian Borrower"; the US Borrower, the UK Borrower and the Canadian Borrower, collectively, the "Borrowers" and each individually, a "Borrower"), the lenders from time to time parties thereto (the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent, (ii) the US Collateral and Guaranty Agreement dated as of November 28, 2001, as amended and restated as of December 22, 2005 and as further amended by the First Amendment dated as of September 30, 2010 (the "US Collateral and Guaranty Agreement"), among the US Borrower, each other subsidiary of the US Borrower party thereto and the US Collateral Agent, (iii) the Canadian General Security Agreement dated as of November 28, 2001, as amended on December 9, 2005, as further amended on December 22, 2005 and as further amended on September 30, 2010 (as further amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Canadian General Security Agreement"), among the Canadian Borrower, the other subsidiaries of the US Borrower party thereto and the Canadian Collateral Agent and (iv) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010, among the US Borrower, the Canadian Borrower, the subsidiaries of the US Borrower listed on Schedule I hereto (the US Borrower, the Canadian Borrower and the subsidiaries of the US Borrower listed on Schedule I hereto, collectively, the "Grantors"), certain other subsidiaries of the US Borrower party thereto, the US Collateral Agent and the Canadian Collateral Agent (such documents set forth in clauses (i) through (iv), the "Security Agreements").

B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, each Grantor granted to the US Collateral Agent and the Canadian Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest of such Grantor in, among other things, (i) the patents and patent applications of such Grantor set forth on Schedule II hereto (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"), which security interests were recorded with

[[3592910]]

the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 26, 2010 at Reel/Frame 025192/0220 and (ii) the trademarks and trademark applications of such Grantor set forth on Schedule III hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 26, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004304/0082.

C. Pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of April 20, 2016, among the Borrowers and the Administrative Agent, the Administrative Agent agreed to release any and all security interests it may have in the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the US Collateral Agent and the Canadian Collateral Agent do hereby release, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests they have against the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral. The US Collateral Agent and the Canadian Collateral Agent agree to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other necessary filings, in each case reasonably requested by any Borrower and at the expense of such Borrower, to evidence the release and termination of the US Collateral Agent's security interests and the Canadian Collateral Agent's security interests in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE US COLLATERAL AGENT'S AND CANADIAN COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3592910]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the US Collateral Agent and the Canadian Collateral Agent have caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as US Collateral Agent,

by

Name:

Title:

Peter S. Predun Executive Director

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. TORONTO BRANCH, as Canadian Collateral Agent,

by

Name:

Title: Peter S. Produn
Executive Director

Signature Page to Patent and Trademark Release

Schedule I

Name of Subsidiary Grantor	Jurisdiction of Organization	Form of Organization
Compass Minerals Ogden Inc. (f/k/a Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation)	Delaware	Corporation
Compass Minerals America Inc. (f/k/a North American Salt Company)	Delaware	Corporation

[[3592910]]

Schedule II

Title	Grantor	Country	Reg. No.	Issue Date	Status
High Solubility K ₂ SO/KNO ₄ Compositions	Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation	USA	5,735,929	4/7/1998	Issued, Will expire 10/8/2016
High Water Solubility Potassium Sulfate and Method of Producing Same	Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation	USA	5,298,050	3/29/1994	Issued, Will expire 10/9/2012
Ice Melter with Coating of Apha-Methyl Glucoside Mixture and Method Making Same	North American Salt Company	USA	5,482,639	1/9/1996	Issued, Will expire 6/8/2014
Binding Agent for Compacted salt	North American Salt Company	USA	7,758,770	7/20/2010	Issued
Ice Melter and Method of Making Same	North American Salt Company	Canada	1,340,705	8/10/1999	Issued, Will expire 8/10/2016

[[3592910]]

Schedule III

U.S. PENDING AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner of Record Trademark Country Registration Number Application Status Compass Minerals Inc. COMPASS MINERALS US 3,612,770 76/593646 Registered Registered Number Compass Minerals Inc. COMPASS MINERALS US 3,783,890 77/774196 Registered Registe						
Incrals COMPASS MINERALS US 3,612,770 76/593646 I. Inc. Inc. COMPASS MINERALS US 3,783,690 77/774196 I. Inc. COMPASS MINERALS US 3,783,890 77/774196 I. Inc. COMPASS MINERALS US 3,783,827 77/810049 I. Inc. COMPTIONING) US 2,741,683 76/459395 ake Minerals CHOICE GRANULAR US 2,741,683 76/459395 ake Minerals GREAT PRODUCTSGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SUS 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals GSL LOGO US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals MEETING SPECIALTY US 2,752,621 77/957853 ake Minerals MEETING SPECIALTY US 2,752,621 76/459396 POTASSIUM NIEEDS WORLDWIDE US 3,662,161 77/525211 ake Minerals ORGANIC K+ US 1,143,031 73/219394	Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Application Number	Status
COMPASS MINERALS US 3,783,690 77/74196 I. Inc. COMPASS MINERALS US 3,783,827 77/810049 I. Inc. COMPASS MINERALS US 3,783,827 77/810049 I. Inc. COMDITIONING)	Compass Minerals International, Inc.	COMPASS MINERALS	US	3,612,770	76/593646	Registered
Line: (FOOD SALT)	Compass Minerals	COMPASS MINERALS	US	3,783,690	77/774196	Registered
I. Inc. COMPTASS MINERALS CONDITIONING COND	International, Inc.	(FOOD SALT)	211	2 702 007	77/0100/10	Dociotomod
CONDITIONING)	International, Inc.	(WATER	C)	3,/83,82/	///810049	Kegistered
ake Minerals CHOICE GRANULAR US 2,741,683 76/459395 ake Minerals ESP US 2,060,627 75/018007 ake Minerals GREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SALT LAKE MINERALS US 2,740,264 76/459394 ake Minerals GSL (& DESIGN) US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals GSL LOGO US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals LEAF DESIGN US 954,783 77/957853 ake Minerals MEETING SPECIALTY POTASSIUM NEEDS US 2,752,621 76/459396 WORLDWIDE WORLDWIDE US 3,662,161 77/525211 ake Minerals SOLU-MAG US 1,143,031 73/219394		CONDITIONING)				
ake Minerals ESP US 2,060,627 75/018007 ake Minerals GREAT PRODUCTSGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SALT LAKE MINERALS ake Minerals US 2,740,264 76/459394 ake Minerals GSL (& DESIGN) US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals LEAF DESIGN US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals LEAF DESIGN US 2,752,621 77/957853 ake Minerals MEETING SPECIALTTY POTASSIUM NEEDS WORLDWIDE US 2,752,621 76/459396 ake Minerals ORGANIC K+ US 3,662,161 77/525211 ake Minerals SOLU-MAG US 1,143,031 73/219394	Great Salt Lake Minerals	CHOICE GRANULAR	US	2,741,683	76/459395	Registered
ake Minerals GREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SALT LAKE MINERALS ake Minerals US 2,740,264 PRODUCTSGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SALT LAKE MINERALS SOL (& DESIGN) US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals GSL LOGO US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals LEAF DESIGN US 954,783 77/957853 ake Minerals MEETING SPECIALTY DUS 2,752,621 76/459396 ake Minerals ORGANIC K+ US 3,662,161 77/525211 ake Minerals SOLU-MAG US 1,143,031 73/219394	Corporation	ECD	110	2 060 627	75/010007	Darietand
ake Minerals GREAT PRODUCTSGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SALT LAKE MINERAL S ake Minerals US 2,740,264 PRODUCTSGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SALT LAKE MINERAL S ake Minerals US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals GSL LOGO US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals LEAF DESIGN US 77/957853 ake Minerals MEETING SPECIALTY POTASSIUM NEEDS WORLDWIDE WO	Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation	ESP	US	2,060,627	/5/01800/	Registered
PRODUCTSGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SERVICEGREAT SALT LAKE MINERALS US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals GSL (& DESIGN) US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals CEAF DESIGN US 2,752,621 76/459396 POTASSIUM NEEDS WORLDWIDE WORLDWIDE WORLDWIDE WORLDWIDE US 3,662,161 77/525211 ake Minerals SOLU-MAG US 1,143,031 73/219394	Great Salt Lake Minerals	GREAT	US	2,740,264	76/459394	Registered
SALT LAKE MINERALS US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals GSL (& DESIGN) US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals GSL LOGO US 954,783 77/957853 ake Minerals LEAF DESIGN US 2,752,621 77/957474 ake Minerals MEETING SPECIALTY POTASSIUM NEEDS WORLDWIDE US 2,752,621 76/459396 ake Minerals ORGANIC K+ US 3,662,161 77/525211 ake Minerals SOLU-MAG US 1,143,031 73/219394	Corporation	PRODUCTSGREAT SERVICEGREAT				
ake Minerals GSL (& DESIGN) US 954,783 72/378361 ake Minerals GSL LOGO US 77/957853 ake Minerals LEAF DESIGN US 2,752,621 77/957474 ake Minerals MEETING SPECIALTY POTASSIUM NEEDS WORLDWIDE US 2,752,621 76/459396 ake Minerals ORGANIC K+ US 3,662,161 77/525211 ake Minerals SOLU-MAG US 1,143,031 73/219394		SALT LAKE MINERALS				
ake Minerals GSL LOGO US 77/957853 ake Minerals LEAF DESIGN US 2,752,621 76/459396 ake Minerals WORLDWIDE US 3,662,161 77/525211 ake Minerals SOLU-MAG US 1,143,031 73/219394	Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation	GSL (& DESIGN)	US	954,783	72/378361	Registered
ake Minerals LEAF DESIGN US 77/957474 ake Minerals MEETING SPECIALTY POTASSIUM NEEDS WORLDWIDE US 2,752,621 76/459396 ake Minerals ORGANIC K+ US 3,662,161 77/525211 ake Minerals SOLU-MAG US 1,143,031 73/219394	Great Salt Lake Minerals	$\overline{}$	US		77/957853	Pending
ake Minerals LEAF DESIGN US 77/957474 ake Minerals MEETING SPECIALTY POTASSIUM NEEDS WORLDWIDE US 2,752,621 76/459396 ake Minerals ORGANIC K+ US 3,662,161 77/525211 ake Minerals SOLU-MAG US 1,143,031 73/219394	Corporation					
ake Minerals MEETING SPECIALTY US 2,752,621 76/459396 POTASSIUM NEEDS WORLDWIDE US 3,662,161 77/525211 ake Minerals SOLU-MAG US 1,143,031 73/219394	Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation	LEAF DESIGN	US		77/957474	Pending
worldwide worldwide us 3,662,161 77/525211 ake Minerals SOLU-MAG US 1,143,031 73/219394	Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation	MEETING SPECIALTY POTASSIUM NEEDS	US	2,752,621	76/459396	Registered
US 3,662,161 77/525211 US 1,143,031 73/219394		WORLDWIDE	:			
US 1,143,031 73/219394	Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation	ORGANIC K+	US	3,662,161	77/525211	Registered
	Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation	SOLU-MAG	US	1,143,031	73/219394	Registered

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Application Number	Status
North American Salt Compny (from GSL)	SUN SOFT	US	1,419,634	73/586452	Registered
Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation	TURF BLEND	US	1,802,966	74/321693	Registered
North American Salt	AMERICAN (&	US	1,726,813	74/121891	Registered
Company	DESIGN)	110	2227 150	15/10000	
North American Salt Company	AMERICAN STOCKMAN	US	2,336,159	75/729998	Registered
North American Salt	ARCTICLEAR	US	3,729,224	77/442665	Registered
North American Salt Company	ARCTICLEAR GOLD	US	3,826,391	77/820646	Registered
North American Salt Company	ASPEN	US	2,607,018	76/197802	Registered
North American Salt Company	ASPEN BLUE	US	3,489,857	77/230606	Registered
North American Salt Company	BEYOND WATER CONDITIONING, IT'S WATER CARE	US		85/028,631	Pending
North American Salt Company	BIG 6	US	2,509,433	76/119730	Registered
North American Salt Company	CAREY SALT (& DESIGN)	US	1,242,477	73/357497	Registered
North American Salt Company	DESIGN - CAREY (GIRL POURING SALT)	US	1,258,749	73/357498	Registered
North American Salt Company	DESIGN - CAREY (GIRL/ICE CREAM FREEZER)	US	1,252,599	73/357399	Registered

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Application Number	Status
North American Salt Company	DESIGN - CAREY (GIRL THROWING SALT)	US	1,252,598	73/357398	Registered
North American Salt Company	DESIGN - CAREY (GIRL WITH PICKLE)	US	1,258,750	73/357499	Registered
North American Salt Company	CHLORI-MAG	US	2,620,898	76/299115	Registered
North American Salt Company	DESIGN ONLY (FARM HOUSE & SILO)	US	2,348,790	75/767787	Registered
North American Salt Company	CLEARING THE WAY TO A BEAUTIFUL HOME.	US	3,788,421	77/680337	Registered
North American Salt Company	DUAL BLEND	US	3,832,686	77/680347	Registered
North American Salt Company	DUSTGARD	US	1,151,408	73/227314	Registered
North American Salt Company	EASY FLOW	US	2,661,766	76/201235	Registered
North American Salt Company	ENVIRO-BLEND	US		77/680333	Pending
North American Salt Company	ECONO BLEND BLUE	US	3,489,756	77/196035	Registered
North American Salt Company	EQUINE MICRO 100	US	2,441,625	75/787994	Registered

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Application Number	Status
North American Salt Company	EVAPURE (& DESIGN)	US	1,396,294	73/561498	Registered
North American Salt Company	EXTREME 8300	US	3,788,422	77/680473	Registered
North American Salt Company	FARMHOUSE AND STAR DESIGN	US		85/074973	Pending
North American Salt Comparny	FAST MELT	US	2,310,029	75/427572	Registered
North American Salt Company	FOR HOME. FOR HEALTH. FOR LIFE.	US	3,709,884	77/525004	Registered
North American Salt Company	FREEZ GARD	SN	2,703,721	76/228412	Registered
North American Salt Company	FREEZGARD	SN	1,492,784	75/018007	Registered
North American Salt Company	"HI-SALT"	Sn	1,862,227	74/466592	Registered
North American Salt Company	ICE-A-WAY	US	2,418,692	75/639072	Registered
North American Salt Company	INDUSTRIAL PURITY	Sn	3,419,988	78/644213	Registered
North American Salt Company	K'LIFE	US	1,580,919	73/791000	Registered

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Application Number	Status
North American Salt Company	MAX BLEND	US		77/680324	Pending
North American Salt Company	MAXIFONTE	US		77/888376	Pending
North American Salt Company	MG 104	US	1,651,248	74/050882	Registered
North American Salt Company	MINI CUBE	US	3,049,721	78/502724	Registered
North American Salt Company	MINI CUBE (& DESIGN)	US	3,050,873	78/627946	Registered
North American Salt Company	MINI CUBE PLUS	US	3,050,874	78/627979	Registered
North American Salt Company	NATURAL SALT	US	2,367,162	75/331363	Registered
North American Salt Company	NATURALLY GENTLE TO NATURE	US	3,321,553	78/872621	Registered
North American Salt Company	NATURE'S OWN	US	1,937,487	74/465914	Registered
North American Salt Company	NATURE'S OWN (FERTILIZERS)	US		77/587669	Pending
North American Salt Company	NATURE'S OWN GLOBAL WATER FUND (WORDS & DESIGN)	US	3,842,845	77/795957	Registered

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Application Number	Status
North American Salt Company	NATURE'S OWN WATER CARE PRODUCTS (WORDS & DESIGN)	US	3,709,886	77/525285	Registered
North Ainerican Salt Company	DESIGN MARK – HAND WITH FINGERTIPS IN WATER	US	3,712,968	77/525266	Registered
North American Salt Company	DESIGN – LEAF TIP IN POOL OF WATER	US	3,709,887	77/525290	Registered
North American Salt Company	NORTH AMERICAN SALT	SN	3,378,345	77/212279	Registered
	COMPANY				
North American Salt Company	PELLETS PLUS	US	2,058,190	74/704937	Registered
North American Salt	DESIGN ONLY	SU	2,736,335	76/437254	Registered
Company	(PENGUINS ON ICEBERG)				
North American Salt Company	PERFORMANCE BLEND	SN	3,703,075	77/552699	Registered
North American Salt Company	POWER 6300	US	3,788,423	77/680477	Registered
North American Salt Company	PRIMER	SN	3,778,942	77/560459	Registered
North American Salt	PRISTIVA	US	3,677,513	77/481117	Registered
North American Salt Company	PRO SERIES	US	3,395,526	77/083184	Registered
North American Salt Company	PROSOFT	US	1,980,173	74/552268	Registered
North American Salt Company	QWIKSALT	US		77/945,021	Pending

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Application	Status
				Number	
North American Salt	RESIN KLEEN	SN	2,322,165	75/331217	Registered
Company					
North American Salt	RUST BUSTER (&	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	0,980,184	72/426057	Registered
Company	DESIGN)				
North American Salt Company	SAFE STEP	US	1,070,471	73/088671	Registered
North American Salt	SAFE STEP FAMILY OF	SU	3,823,105	77/809864	Registered
Company	PRODUCTS GOOD				
	1200 5200 6200 7200				
	8300 (WORDS &				
	DESIGN)				
North American Salt	SELECT BLEND	US	3,493,536	77/192849	Registered
Company					
North American Salt	SOLAR CUBE	US	3,450,272	77/083191	Registered
Company					
North American Salt Company	SOLAR CUBE PLUS	US	2,058,191	74/704938	Registered
North American Salt	SPECIAL PURITY	US	1.952.525	74/558065	Registered
Company					,
North American Salt	DESIGN ONLY	SU	2,159,297	75/022095	Registered
Company	(STAR/BLOCK FOR KOSHER SALT)				
North American Salt	SURE PAWS	SN		85/009,174	Pending
Company					
North American Salt	SURE SOFT	US	2,456,304	75/786263	Registered
North American Calt	TUAWDOV	311	3 653 137	77//12050	Dociotorod
Company		Ç	0,000,10	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	108190100
,					

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Application Number	Status
North American Salt	THE FUTURE OF	US		85/056920	Registered
Company	RANCHING, A				,
,	HISTORY OF RESULTS				
North American Salt	TOUGH ON ICE	US	2,509,491	76/133083	Registered
Company	GENTLE ON				,
	EVERYTHING ELSE				
North American Salt	WINTER STORM	US	1,808,289	74/292228	Registered
Company					
North American Salt	X20	US		77/933,471	Pending
Company					
North American Salt	YOUR ICE MELTING	US	3,496,713	77/196029	Registered
Company	AUTHORITY				

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Application	Status
	A 1 000 001 001 001 001 001 001 001 001	(mm.)	O COLUMN TO COLU	Number	(
Sifto Canada Corp.	CANADIAN STOCKMAN & FARMHOUSE DESIGN	Canada	1,494,075		Pending
Sifto Canada Corp. (by assignment from North American Salt Company)	XTREME PERFORMANCE	Canada	TMA689891	1309485	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	AQUA MAGIC	Canada	TMA131357	270701	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	AQUA MAGIC CRYSTAL PLUS WITH RESIN CLEAN FORMULA	Canada	TMA333924	558080	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	BAKING SODA NATURE'S WAY	Canada	TMA451286	765455	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	CANADIAN STOCKMAN	Canada	TMA591655	1039446	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	CRYSTAL PLUS	Canada	TMA414048	700739	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	CRYSTAL PLUS WITH RESIN CLEAN FORMULA	Canada	TMA610660	1163036	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	ENVIRO-GUARD	Canada		1482475	Pending
Sifto Canada Corp.	HANDIPAK	Canada	TMA134280	276842	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	ICETECH	Canada	TMA385875	636684	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	INDUSTRIAL PURITY	Canada	TMA681725	1273937	Registered

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Application Number	Status
Sifto Canada Corp.	L'EXPRESS MINERAL	Canada	TMA441461	738919	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	MAXIFONTE	Canada		1461607	Pending
Sifto Canada Corp.	MEDI-BLOC	Canada	TMA405195	668195	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	MEDI-BOOT	Canada	TMA385906	643978	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	MINERAL EXPRESS	Canada	TMA441451	738257	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	MINI-SALT	Canada	TMA163035	314757	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	QUALITY PAK (& DESIGN)	Canada	TMA295847	479906	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	SELENIUM GOLD 120	Canada	TMA400870	678394	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	SIFTO	Canada	UCA046567	219580	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	SIFTO CUBES	Canada	TMA546897	1005807	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	SIFTO CUBES (& DESIGN)	Canada	TMA546896	1005808	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	SIFTO DESIGN (& DESIGN)	Canada	TMA168428	322352	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	SIFTO PREMIUM PLUS	Canada	TMA514076	849719	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	SIFTO PROFESSIONAL ICE MELTER	Canada	TMA644612	1223909	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	SIFTO ULTRA CRYSTAL (& DESIGN)	Canada	TMA508712	849291	Registered

Owner of Record	Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Application	Status
Sifto Canada Corp.	SIFTO-100	Canada	TMA189219	349241	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	SIFTO-325	Canada	TMA176825	335191	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	SIFTO-50	Canada	TMA292062	446863	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	SODIUM BICARBONATE	Canada	TMA451285	765454	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	TRISAL	Canada	TMA402168	642288	Registered
Sifto Canada Corp.	XTREME	Canada		1474072	Pending

RECORDED: 04/21/2016